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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY 2023-2024

Institution has designed questionnaire for Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) as per the guidelines
given by NAAC to assess the institutional performance.

The Questionnaire is as follows:

Sr. No. Questionnaires

1 How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

3 How well were the teachers able to communicate?

4 The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers

6 Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

7 The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive,
social and emotional growth.

8 The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange field
visit opportunities for students.

9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

10 Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

11 Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

13 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

15 The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

16 The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

17 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

18 Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills,life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

19 What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

20 The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good.

21 Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience in your institution.

22 Your opinion about the sports facility provided/required.

23 Your opinion about the overall infrastructural facilities provided/required.




Response Sheet —

Google Form-

a 23-24555 [ ¢ 3 6 ® © & © 2 | Published IF : @I

Questions  Responses )  Settings Total points: 0

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning
Process: 2023-2024

Form description

w @

meE e

Email address

Short-answer text

Your Name *

Short-answer text

Mobile Number

Short-answer text




a 23-24888 OO ¥r

OO ® 5 e © o

Published

Questions  Responses )  Settings Total points: 0
109 responses View inSheets  }
Summary Question Individual
@ Insights
Average Median Range
0/0 points 0/0 points 00 points
Total points distribution
150
E 100
8
e
s 50
2
0
0
Points scored
Fle Home Insert Pagelayout Formulas Data Review View Help Table Design = Comments m
< o = v A
Ko = Jo <& & 8 Wrap Te Genera I OB B BB I iy O
[@copy ~ il
Paste U.w e e A = . 0 «n 0o Conditional Formatas Cell Insert Delete Format Sot& Find&  Add-ins
« ¥ Format Painter B I u-H L ! m- % 3 WS Formatting ~ Table  Styles - - v & Clear~ Filter v Select
Cliptoard f font & Algnment [ Number 5 Styles cells Editng dd-ins
B3 v i fx o
A B C D E F G H |
025 13.44.11 0 3@gmail. Sakshi mahajan 8600453586 B.Sc. Part - CEP 8510 100% Satisfactorily
| 1-9-2025 14:11.:31 D!hansmmaulzms@gma Harshjit vinod raut 9322898979 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 55 10 69% Satisfactorily
1-0-2025 14:31:20 0 pratikshapatane163@g Pratiksha Gajanan Patt 9137735020 B.Sc. Part - | PCM 8510 100% Thoroughly
1-0-2025 14:31:20 0 Prathameshbodaded{@ Prathamesh Bodade 9420647817 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
1-8-2025 14:33 51 0 saniyashibasheikh@gr Saniya sheikh 8208182343 B.Sc_ Part - | CMP 70 to 84% Satistactorily
1-9-2025 14:59:11 0 samikshakubade957(@ Samiksha shriramji kut 8080990354 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 8510 100% Satisfactorily
1-0-2025 151214 0 at840593@gmail com Akanksha gajanan thak 9356767633 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 55t 69% Satisfactorily
1-8-2025 15:30:14 0 punamiungled@gmail « punam vinayak tungle 80B0644387 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 70 to 84% Thoroughly
0| 1-9-202516:42:35 0 priteshbagadeO@gmail Pritesh Bagde 9970771232 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 8510 100% Thoroughly
1] 1-9-2025 16:45:40 0 meshramsarang0@gm Sarang waman mashra 7058357432 B.Sc. Part -1l CEP 5510 69% Satisfactorily
2| 1-9-202516:49.45 0 yunalegopika@gmail ¢ Gopika bandu yunate 9529705085 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 8510 100% Thoroughly
3| 1-9-202517:04:47 0 natatshravani@gmail.¢: Shravani Sudhir Natal 7820878759 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
4| 1-9-2025 17-05:39 0 sakshijichkar02@gmail ku. Sakshi Shrikrushnz 8788896234 B.Sc. Part - | PCM 8510 100% Thoroughly
5| 1-9202517.17.46 0 Talepratiksha3B@gmai Pratiksha khushal tale 9359760086 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 70 to 84% Satisfactorily
6 1-9-2025 17:31:32 0 ghatoljanhavi@@gmail.cc Janhavi ghatol 8767617439 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
7| 1-9-202517:38:23 0 dikshagondane02@am Diksha Pramod Gonda 7249369808 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
6| 1-9-202517:51:43 0 shravanididpaye2@gm Shravani didpaye 9022089062 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
&l 1-9-2025 18:16:57 0 ramgawande33@gmail Ram Manojrao Gawanc 8767527384 B.Sc. Part -1l CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
0| 1-9-2025 19:23:39 0 tejasmarbadeB40@am: Tejes Sudhakar Marba 8767718228 B.Sc. Part -Il CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
1] 1-9-2025 19:48:56 0 rameshkurhade74@gn Rutuja Ramesh Kurhad 9373768213 B.Sc. Part - | CEP 5510 69% Thoroughly
2 1-9-2025 19:51:35 0 riteshkene@gmail cor Ritesh Manohar Kene 94045 04754 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 510 100% Thoroughly
5| 1-9-2025 20:01:01 0 gdolas015@amail.com Gauri Rajendra Dolas. 7249336355 B.Sc. Part - | CMP 8510 100% Thoroughly
4| 1-9-2025 20:30:46 0 achakadu09@gmail.cc Achal Ashok Kadu 9356336825 B.Sc. Part - | PCM 8510 100% Thoroughly
5 1-10-2025 9:04.03 0 il Yuvraj sanjaysingh ban 9356294258 B.Sc. Part- Il CBZ 85 10 100% Thoroughly
< > Form responses 1 + ey

The following are the responses given by the students for the questionnaire provided to the students

are given below.

Class

108 responses

@® BSc Part-1
@ B.Sc. Part -l
@ B.Sc. Pari- Il

44.4%

Subject Group

108 responses

® PCM
® CcBZ
® cmP
® CEP
® EvP




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

108 responses

@ 385t0 100%
@ 70to 84%
@ 5510 69%
® 201t054%
® Below 30%

»

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

108 responses

@ Thoroughly
@ Satisfactorily
@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? |

108 responses

@ Always effective

4, The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as

108 responses

@ Sometimes effective @ Excellent
Just satisfactorily ery goo
[ ] 0 Vi d
@ Generally ineffective ® Good
A @ Very poor communication ® Fair
] ® Foor
5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers 6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
108 responses 108 responses
@ Always fair @ Every time
@ Usually fair @ Usually
@® Sometimes unfair @ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Usually unfair ® Rarely
p— i) @ Never
e

@ Unfair

7. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in
cognitive, social and emotional growth.

108 responses

@ Sianificantly
@ Very Well
@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at well

y

4

8. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange
field visit opportunities for students.

44 4%

108 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

108 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

&8

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes l
and programme outcomes.

108 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. I_|

e

108 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. |

108 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ OQccasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right
level of challenges.

108 responses

@ Fully
S @ Reasonably

© Partially

@ Slightly
e @ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

108 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

66.7%

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

108 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

‘Q

16. The institute/teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences.

108 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Not at all




17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

108 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills,life skills
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

108 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Some what

@ Very little

@ Notatall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia Google Classroom, Google Meet, You Tube, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching.

108 responses

@ Above 90%
@ 70-89%
® 50-69%
® 30-49%

20. The overall quality of teaching learning process in your institute is very good.

108 responses

@ Strongly agree
® Agree

© Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

Agree
47 (43.5%)

Action Taken Report on Student Satisfaction Survey 23-24

Following actions have been taken as per the suggestions received from students through

SSS.

Sr. No. | Suggestion made by students

Action Taken

1 Digital Classroom Required

Crafting a virtual classroom setup is
actually a multi-step process out of which
Digital Board was purchased.

2 Printer and Xerox facility Required

Xerox facility made available from office
to the students. Printer facility planned to
made available in the session 25-26

3 Required Yoga Training Sessions

Informed to Director of Physical
Education to engage the students for the
same in upcoming session.
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